calendar days of service of the 
Commission’s final Order accepting the 
Agreement; $25,000.00 shall be paid 
within two hundred forty (240) calendar 
days of service of the Commission’s 
final Order accepting the Agreement; 
and $25,000.00 shall be paid within 
three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar 
days of service of the Commission’s 
final Order accepting the Agreement. 
Each payment shall be made by check 
payable to the order of the United States 
Treasury. 

19. Upon provisional acceptance of 
the Agreement, the Agreement shall be

[...]

calendar days of service of the 
Commission’s final Order accepting the 
Agreement; $25,000.00 shall be paid 
within two hundred forty (240) calendar 
days of service of the Commission’s 
final Order accepting the Agreement; 
and $25,000.00 shall be paid within 
three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar 
days of service of the Commission’s 
final Order accepting the Agreement. 
Each payment shall be made by check 
payable to the order of the United States 
Treasury. Upon the failure of Hill to 
make any of the foregoing payments 
when due, the total amount of the civil